Features
DCR / DCRE housing:
• PED approved for PS up to 46 bar for the DCR and up to 50 bar for DCRE
• DCR / DCRE housing (including core holder) are made entirely of steel and are thus compatible with all refrigerants
• DCR / DCRE housings have undergone phosphate pre-treatment and have a corrosion-resistant powder-paint
finish
• DCR / DCRE housings are helium leak tested

Steel Silver-flo 55 + Easy-flow flux
Identification
Table 4: Type codes
Type Code Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core
C Solid core
R Replaceable
E Flammable refrigerants
Size (volume)
048 48 in3
096 96 in3
144 144 in3
192 192 in3
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.08 AI222586433727en-001101 | 5
Filter drier, shell, types DCR and DCRE
Type Code Description
Connection (filter connection in 1/8 of an inch increments)
5 5⁄8 in. / 16 mm
7 7⁄8 in. / 22 mm
9 11⁄8 in. / 28 mm
11 13⁄8 in. / 35 mm
13 15⁄8 in. / 42 mm
17 21⁄8 in. / 54 mm
21 25⁄8 in.
Connection type
(blank) Steel connectors
s Copper connectors
Capacity
Table 5: DCR Drying and liquid capacity, type 48-DM
Type No. of
cores
Drying capacity [kg refrigerant] (1) Liquid capacity [kW] (2) Max.
working
pressureR134a R404A R507 R407C R410A
R134a R404A R507 R407C R410A[°C] PS
24 52 24 52 24 52 24 52 24 52 [bar]
DCR 0485 1 83.4 76.4 86.9 82.3 91.0 81.9 81.0 74.7 75.5 67.2 67.0 47.1 45.7 68.7 69.7 46
DCR 0487 1 83.4 76.4 86.9 82.3 91.0 81.9 81.0 74.7 75.5 67.2 127.0 89.3 86.6 130.1 132.1 46
DCR 0489 1 83.4 76.4 86.9 82.3 91.0 81.9 81.0 74.7 75.5 67.2 165.0 116.0 112.6 169.1 171.7 46
DCR 04811 1 83.4 76.4 88.7 82.3 91.0 81.9 81.0 74.7 75.5 67.2 205.0 144.2 139.8 210.1 213.3 46
DCR 04813 1 83.4 76.4 86.9 82.3 91.0 81.9 81.0 74.7 75.5 67.2 230.3 162.0 157.1 236.0 239.6 46
DCR 04817 1 83.4 76.4 86.9 82.3 91.0 81.9 81.0 74.7 75.5 67.2 250.1 175.9 170.6 256.3 260.2 46
DCR 04821 1 83.4 76.4 86.9 82.3 91.0 81.9 81.0 74.7 75.5 67.2 255.0 179.3 174.0 261.3 265.4 46
DCR 0967 2 166.8 152.8 173.8 164.6 182.0 163.8 162.0 149.4 151.0 134.4 134 94.3 91.4 137.4 139.5 46
DCR 0969 2 166.8 152.8 173.8 164.6 182.0 163.8 162.0 149.4 151.0 134.4 212.3 149.3 144.8 217.6 220.9 46
DCR 09611 2 166.8 152.8 173.8 164.6 182.0 163.8 162.0 149.4 151.0 134.4 216.9 152.6 148.0 222.3 225.7 46
DCR 09613 2 166.8 152.8 173.8 164.6 182.0 163.8 162.0 149.4 151.0 134.4 294.9 207.4 201.1 302.2 306.8 46
DCR 09617 2 166.8 152.8 173.8 164.6 182.0 163.8 162.0 149.4 151.0 134.4 358 251.8 244.2 366.9 372.5 46
DCR 1449 3 250.2 229.2 260.7 246.9 273.0 245.7 243.0 224.1 226.5 201.6 222.2 156.3 151.6 227.7 231.2 35(3) / 46(4)
DCR 14411 3 250.2 229.2 260.7 246.9 273.0 245.7 243.0 224.1 226.5 201.6 225.7 158.8 154.0 231.3 234.9 35(3) / 46(4)
DCR 14413 3 250.2 229.2 260.7 246.9 273.0 245.7 243.0 224.1 226.5 201.6 355.9 250.3 242.8 364.7 370.3 35(3) / 46(4)
DCR 14417 3 250.2 229.2 260.7 246.9 273.0 245.7 243.0 224.1 226.5 201.6 355.9 250.3 242.8 364.7 370.3 35(3) / 46(4)
DCR 19211 4 333.6 305.6 347.6 329.2 364.0 327.6 324.0 298.8 302.0 268.8 371.7 261.4 253.6 381 386.8 28(3) / 40(4)
DCR 19213 4 333.6 305.6 347.6 329.2 364.0 327.6 324.0 298.8 302.0 268.8 459.9 323.5 313.7 471.4 478.6 28(3) / 40(4)
DCR 19217 4 333.6 305.6 347.6 329.2 364.0 327.6 324.0 298.8 302.0 268.8 459.9 323.5 313.7 471.4 478.6 28(3)/ 40(4)
DCR 19221 4 333.6 305.6 347.6 329.2 364.0 327.6 324.0 298.8 302.0 268.8 459.9 323.5 313.7 471.4 478.6 28(3) / 40(4)
(1) Drying capacity is based on following moisture content test standards before and after drying:
• R134a: 1050 – 50 ppm W
• R404A, R507: 1020 – 50 ppm W
• R407C: 1020 – 50 ppm W
• R410A: 1050 – 50 ppm W
• R22: 1050 – 60 ppm.
In accordance with ARI 710-2004
(2) Given in accordance with ARI 710-2004 for: